Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-863 READ CH @BETHUNE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:10 AM ROGERS LAKE RD & ROGERS TRC,30058 VILLA @ ROGERS CROSSING 1 1
06:19 AM  RICE SQ, 30058 & KALA DR, 30058 1 2
06:27 AM CROOKED CREEK RD ,30058 & REBECCA WAY ,30058 1 3
06:31 AM  DESHON CIR ,30058 & BERRYHILL DR/ BERRYHILL SUB 1 4
06:43 AM SHADOW LAKES DR, 30058 & SHADOW SQ, 30058 1 5
06:54 AM  OAKLEAF WAY ,30087 & OAKLEAF DR ,30087 1 6
07:02 AM SOUTHLAND PASS, 30087 & STEPHENSON RDGE, 30087 1 7
07:07 AM  STEPHENSON RD, 30087 & ROBIN RIDGE 2 9
07:19 AM HAIRSTON TER, 30088 & HAIRSTON PL, 30088 1 10
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: BETHUNE MIDDLE SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 584.804

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

06/12/2025 Page 1



Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-861 READ CH @BETHUNE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:14 AM 6170 HILLANDALE DR ,30058 HARPER GROVE APTS (ENTRANCE) 1 1
06:14 AM 6090 HILLANDALE DR ,30058 SOMERSET CONDOS (ENTRANCE) 1 2
06:28 AM HABANERA LA, 30058 & TICONIC RD, 30058 1 3
06:40 AM COVE RD & WELLINGTON CIR ,30058 (SOUTH) 1 4
06:44 AM PHILLIPS RD ,30058 & STABLEWOOD WAY ,30058 1 5
06:45 AM  PHILLIPS RD, 30058 & PRINCETON RIDGE DR, 30058 1 6
06:49 AM MARBUT RD ,30058 & SARA ASHLEY WAY ,30058 2 8
07:01 AM  MILL LAKE CIR ,30088 & HARVEST DALE CT ,30088 1 9
07:06 AM TO LANI FARM RD, 30083 & THORNWOOD TRL, 30083 1 10
07:13AM W WOOD PATH ,30083 & WOOD PATH LA ,30083 1 11
07:16 AM MEMORIAL DR, 30083 & SPRING CHASE CIR, 30083 1 12
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: BETHUNE MIDDLE SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 584.802

R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

06/12/2025 Page 2



Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #: .
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-865 READ CH @BETHUNE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:17 AM DONALDSON DR @ WOODSTREAM CIR & RUNNYMEADE RD, 30319 1 1
06:28 AM  WINTERS CHAPEL RD & WINTERS CREEK DR @ CHAPEL CREEK APTS 1 2
06:34 AM DARLINGTON OAK DR ,30340 & ENGLISH OAK DR ,30340 1 3
06:42 AM 3375 AZTEC RD ,30340 HIDDEN COLONY APTS 1 4
06:48 AM 4725 BUFORD HWY ,30341 @ HUNTINGTON TERRACES APTS 1 5
06:56 AM  BURCH CIR ,30319 & DREW VALLEY RD ,30319 (SOUTH) 1 6
07:13 AM 1108 MONTREAL RD ,30021 RESERVE AT TWIN OAKS APTS. 1 7
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: BETHUNE MIDDLE SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 584.806

LR EE R E R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

06/12/2025 Page 3



Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-860 READ CH @BETHUNE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:27 AM ROCKLAND RD & DRAYTON PL, 30038 LAKEVIEW AT STONECREST 1 1
06:29 AM  BEDROCK CIR ,30038 & CRAGSTONE RD ,30038 1 2
06:51 AM KNOLLBERRY LA, 30034 & NEWBERRY DOWNS LA, 30034 1 3
06:55 AM  COLUMBIA DR ,30032 & COLUMBIA CT ,30032 1 4
07:01 AM GLENWOOD RD ,30032 @ PARK 35 APTS 1 5
07:06 AM  RUPERT RD ,30032 & CATALINA DR ,30032 1 6
07:11 AM MISTY VALLEY RD ,30032 & BROOKFIELD LA 1 7
07:177 AM  CAMPERDOWN PL ,30035 & CAMPERDOWN CIR ,30035 1 8
07:23 AM JOHN WESLEY DR ,30035 & ALDERGATE DR ,30035 1 9
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: BETHUNE MIDDLE SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 584.801

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

06/12/2025 Page 4



Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #: .
Driver: Bus #:
RT-862 READ CH @BETHUNE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30
Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:38 AM CLEAR CREEK DR & ASBURY WY, 30058 2 2
06:40 AM  DRAKE AV, 30058 & KILKENNY CIR, 30058 1 3
06:49 AM HARBOR TOWN WAY ,30087 & WATERS EDGE DR ,30087 1 4
06:55 AM  BLANTYRE BLVD ,30087 & DEER LAKE TRL ,30087 1 5
07:01 AM MOUNTAIN OAKS PKWY ,30087 & POPLAR GROVE WAY ,30087 2 7
07:06 AM  TIMBERHEAD WAY ,30058 & TIMBERVALE LA ,30058 1 8
07:15 AM S STONE MTN LITHONIA RD, 30058 & GEORGE RD, 30058 1 9
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: BETHUNE MIDDLE SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 584.803

LR EE R E R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

06/12/2025 Page 5



Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #: .
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-866 READ CH @BETHUNE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:40 AM ASHFORD CENTER PKWY ,30338 & DUNWOODY VILLAGE WAY ,30338 1 1
06:43 AM 100 ASHFORD GABLE DR ,30338 POINTE @ PERIMETER APTS 1 2
06:46 AM 4777 ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD ,30338 @ MAA DUNWOODY APTS 1 3
06:50 AM 350 PERIMETER CENTER N ,30346 THE HARTLEYS APTS 1 4
06:57 AM N SHALLOWFORD RD ,30338 COLUMNS @ LAKE RIDGE APT 1 5
07:02 AM 4580 BARCLAY DR, 30338 @ 45EIGHTY DUNWOODY APT HOMES 1 6
07:30 AM SCHOOL: BETHUNE MIDDLE SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhkhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkk k,kk k,*x*x*

End of Run: 584.807

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkk kh*k **x**x

06/12/2025 Page 6



Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-864 READ CH @BETHUNE 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:48 AM JULIETTE RD ,30083 LANDMARK @ MTN VIEW (SOUTH ENT B LOAD) 1 1
06:51 AM N HAIRSTON RD ,30083 & CLARION PASS ,30083 1 2
06:55 AM 4719 CENTRAL DR, 30083 MOUNTAIN OAKS APTS 1 3
06:59 AM  BRITTANY DR ,30083 & LELAND DR ,30083 1 4
07:06 AM 5486 BOGGS DR ,30087 1 5
07:11 AM  MARTINDALE CT, 30088 & DERBYSHIRE DR, 30088 1 6
07:15 AM HALWICK WY, 30083 & EBERLINE CT, 30083 1 7
07:16 AM  ROCKBRIDGE RD ,30083 & THOMAS JEFFERSON DR ,30083 1 8
07:30 AM SCHOOL: BETHUNE MIDDLE SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkkh*xk k,*x*x*

End of Run: 584.805

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkkh*k k,*x**

06/12/2025 Page 7



